## Town of Tainter Dunn County, Wisconsin

## Ordinance Number 123.10 Repealing Town of Tainter Ordinance Number 123.10, entitled Joint Slow No Wake Ordinance

The Town Board of the Town of Tainter, pursuant to its authority under Sections 30.50 to 30.71 and 30.77, Wis. Stats., does hereby repeal in its entirety, the Town of Tainter Joint Slow No Wake Ordinance originally adopted on June 14, 2007, jointly with the Town of Menomonie. This repeal is a necessary step in the process to grant the Tainter Lake Rehabilitation District the authority to enact and enforce their own Slow No Wake Ordinance.

Adopted by the Town Board of Town of Tain day ofFebruary, 2025.	ter, Dunn County, Wisconsin on this13th	
Signature on FileRandy Valaske, Chairman	Signature on File Jerry Mrdutt, Supervisor	
Signature on File Marty Guarneri, Supervisor	Signature on File Justin Albricht, Supervisor	
Signature on File		
Attest:Signature on File Town Clerk		
Posted onFebruary 18, 2025Published onFebruary 26, 2025		

Town Seal